
Dear reviewer, 

Thank you for your comments concerning our manuscript entitled “Expression 

patterns of CD147 impact the prognosis of hepatocellular carcinoma”. Those 

comments are all valuable and very helpful for revising and improving our paper, as 

well as the important guiding significance to our researches. We have studied comments 

carefully and have made correction which we hope meet with approval. The main 

corrections in the paper and the responds to the comments are as flowing: 

1. The terminology of liver hepatocellular carcinoma--> hepatocellular carcinoma 

(HCC) was popular used without "liver" and the Objective(in the Abstract) was wrong 

in preparation. 

Answered: In the TCGA database, the expression method for hepatocellular carcinoma 

(HCC) is liver hepatocellular carcinoma (LIHC). So, the manuscript was revised using 

LIHC. After reviewing a large amount of literature, we agree with the opinions of the 

reviewers. Thanks 

 

2. Introduction; a. Liver cancer is a highly ......with a 5-year survival rate being only 

10% [1]. But the code reference was HCC not liver cancer? "HCC" do not equal "liver 

cancer" b. Several approaches are available for the treatment of LIHC, such as 

surgery ..... and targeted therapy [9]. It is better to add regional tumor ablation method 

c....Matrix Metalloproteinase (MMP) on the tumor surface-->matrix metalloproteinase 

(MMP)..no capital letter and the same in the follow text d. A biological marker that can 

effectively predict and evaluate the prognosis of liver cancer has not yet been identified. 

Actually there were many biological markers used as a evaluation of prognosis. For 

example, the Reference 16 and 22.  

Answered: a, The first sentence in the introduction is about liver cancer, in reference 

1. Therefore, we cited it. b, Due to our negligence, local ablation was not mentioned in 

the treatment of HCC. Local ablation has been added to the revised manuscript. c, We 

have modified it to matrix metalloproteinase (MMP). d,  

 

 

3. Materials and Methods: Please show us the certificate for using the TCGA... for 

analysis or it is not necessary?  

Answer: We analyzed the expression of CD147 and the prognosis of TCGA-LIHC. 

Therefore, it is necessary to analyze using R software. After replying to all questions, 

we attach the expression of CD147 in TCGA-LIHC(Table 1). If the reviewer needs the 

full process code in R software, we can provide it. 

 

 

 

 

 



4. Results; " in the abstract; Data from TCGA and GEO databases revealed that CD147 

was significantly overexpressed in LIHC (p =1.624e-12 and p = 1.2e-05), respectively. 

" These result did not appear in the text of the "Results". By the way, the expression of 

p value was different from ordinary expression, please descript more and test method.  

Answer: We have modified the p-value of CD147 expression in result 1. Using R 

software to calculate t-test, the p-value is 1.624e-12. 

 

5. Discussion; The paragraph "Several studies have shown that CD147 has a....predict 

prognosis in patients [31]." was not necessary and can be summarized into a sentence 

in the previous paragraph.  

Answer: In the discussion, our writing approach was to analyze the results of CD147 

in HCC from TCGA and GEO databases. Subsequently, we summarized whether the 

study of CD147 in HCC is consistent with our results. Next, analyze the role of CD147 

in other tumors and non tumors. 

 

6.the preparation of reference should base on the requirement of the journal 

Answered: We have made revisions to the references according to the magazine's 

requirements. Thank you. 

 

 

Table 1, The expression of BSG(CD147) in TCGA-LIHC 

 

 


